

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	20-TA003249AJ/SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R – 2018 GROUP 3	DATE POSTED	MC _____ DS _____	CC _____ BCC _____
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abigail Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	March 10, 2020	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Chris Daley, Procurement Manager	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC, for the provision of Satellite Lift Station R&R – 2018 Group 3.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

The Scope of Work consists of the rehabilitation of sewage lift stations and manholes, including, but not be limited to, the following: wet well liner installation, repair, and replacement; wet well cleaning; and the replacement of discharge piping, fittings, valves, swing check valves, guide rails, pipe bracings, base ells, and mounting plates.

The solicitation was advertised on January 2, 2020 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members and in the Tempo News and Bradenton Herald newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC, Palmetto, FL
2. U.S. Water Services Corporation, New Port Richey, FL

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC, was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC, Palmetto, FL .

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Utility Rates
COST	\$940,635.85	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

BID TABULATION
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324	CEC Motor & Utility Services	US Water Services Corporations
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324	\$278,318.37	\$279,918.99
LS HAWAIIAN VILLAGE RTU 403		
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS HAWAIIAN VILLAGE RTU 403	\$85,413.90	\$78,662.10
LS MOTE RANCH 1 RTU 478		
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS MOTE RANCH 1 RTU 478	\$200,121.90	\$185,860.33
LS THOUSAND OAKS RTU 516		
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS THOUSAND OAKS RTU 516	\$199,562.22	\$175,503.53
LS UNIVERSITY GROVES 1 RTU 659		
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS UNIVERSITY GROVES 1 RTU 659	\$177,219.46	\$244,321.08
SLS R&R 2018 GROUP 3 - OVERALL GRAND TOTAL BID WITH CONTRACT CONTINGENCY BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS FOR CONSTRUCTION COST FOR ALL 5 LOCATIONS (BRADEN RIVER, HAWAIIAN VILLAGE, MOTE RANCH, THOUSAND OAKS, AND UNIVERSITY GROVES 1)	\$940,635.85	\$964,266.03

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	973	4	3892	5.00	\$ 4,865.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 10"	LF	94	80	7520	120.00	\$ 11,280.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-16	EA	3	1500	4500	1800.00	\$ 5,400.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	3	1200	3600	2200.00	\$ 6,600.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 12 ft	EA	3	1200	3600	1000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Stilling Well, PVC, 6"	LF	22	100	2200	25.00	\$ 550.00
7	Intentionally Left Blank						
8	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	2700	2700	6000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 6"	EA	1	300	300	500.00	\$ 500.00
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", single door (Wetwell)	EA	3	1400	4200	1300.00	\$ 3,900.00
11	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 2" x 2", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	470	470	800.00	\$ 800.00
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	67	31	2077	85.00	\$ 5,695.00
13	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	973	13	12649	6.25	\$ 6,081.25
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	973	29	28217	32.60	\$ 31,719.80
15	Intentionally Left Blank						
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	500	500	250.00	\$ 250.00
17	Gate Valve, FLG, 10"	EA	4	1300	5200	2000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 10"	EA	3	50	150	5150.00	\$ 15,450.00
19	Gate Valve, MJ, 10"	EA	1	3600	3600	2989.00	\$ 2,989.00
20	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 10"	LF	5	158	790	320.00	\$ 1,600.00
21	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 10"	LF	10	88.9	889	31.00	\$ 310.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings						
22.1	Spool Pieces, FLG, 10"	EA	2	612	1224	806.00	\$ 1,612.00
22.2	Tee, FLG, 10"	EA	1	1257	1257	1777.00	\$ 1,777.00
22.3	Cross, FLG, 10"	EA	1	1957	1957	2882.00	\$ 2,882.00
22.4	90, FLG, 10"	EA	1	1022	1022	1426.00	\$ 1,426.00
22.5	90, FLG, w/ boss, 10"	EA	1	1124	1124	1733.00	\$ 1,733.00
22.6	90, MJ, 10"	EA	1	1100	1100	1063.00	\$ 1,063.00
22.7	45, FLG, 10"	EA	2	1240	2480	1295.00	\$ 2,590.00
22.8	Intentionally Left Blank						
23	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, 6" (w/ alum. dust cap)	EA	1	700	700	1295.00	\$ 1,295.00
24	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	5	450	2250	400.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	Abandon Existing Vault	EA	2	3000	6000	5000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	Intentionally Left Blank						
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	2100	2100	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	1300	1300	100.00	\$ 100.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	8000	8000	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Water Service						
30.1	PE, 3/4"	LF	10	16	160	30.00	\$ 300.00
30.2	PE, 2"	LF	40	23	920	60.00	\$ 2,400.00

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
31	Install Backflow, Meter, & Hose Bib Assembly	EA	1	1300	1300	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank						
33	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	1500	1500	450.00	\$ 450.00
34	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	6530	6530	355.00	\$ 355.00
35	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	35000	35000	25626.23	\$ 25,626.23
36	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	15022.5	15022.5	14501.95	\$ 14,501.95
37	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	5491.2	5491.2	5857.18	\$ 5,857.18
38	Extended Generator Receptical, conc. banjo pedestal	LF	20	100	2000	20.61	\$ 412.20
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	70	2100	12.65	\$ 379.50
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	20	110	2200	20.61	\$ 412.20
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure						
41.1	Lift Station Control Panel	EA	1		0		\$ -
41.2	Intentionally Left Blank						
42	Level Transducer, GXS3-PP300-A49-B49-50-C01-D49	EA	1	700	700	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	1300	1300	200.00	\$ 200.00
44	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	66	35	2310	100.00	\$ 6,600.00
45	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	487	15	7305	18.50	\$ 9,009.50
46	Intentionally Left Blank						
47	Sodding	SY	50	23	1150	8.00	\$ 400.00
48	6' High Galvanized Fence	LF	160	29	4640	45.00	\$ 7,200.00
49	6' High Galvanized Fence Gate, cantilevered	EA	1	4591	4591	800.00	\$ 800.00
50	6' High Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	6	766	4596	100.00	\$ 600.00
51	Tree Trimming & Vegetation Removal	LS	1	3000	3000	3000.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	Flow Meter, 10" Ulta Mag (UM06)	EA	1	6,100	6100	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
53	Intentionally Left Blank						
54	Intentionally Left Blank						
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 225,483.70		\$ 243,971.81
55	Mobilization*	LS	1	22533	22533	8000.00	\$ 8,000.00
56	Record Drawings*	LS	1	5000	5000	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Based Bid for LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324					\$ 253,016.70		\$ 254,471.81
57	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	10%			\$ 25,301.67		\$ 25,447.18
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324					\$ 278,318.37		\$ 279,918.99

--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
LS HAWAIIAN VILLAGE RTU 403							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	240	15	3600	5.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	49	31	1519	75.00	\$ 3,675.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	1500	3000	1500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	1200	2400	2000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 4 ft dia.	EA	2	1400	2800	1000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank						
7	Modify Ex. Wet Well Rim Elevation, lower	VF	1.0	1100.0	1100	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	2200	2200	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 2"	EA	1	1300	1300	190.00	\$ 190.00
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 32" x 42", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	1000	1000	990.00	\$ 990.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	35	31	1085	85.00	\$ 2,975.00
13	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	240	7	1680	6.25	\$ 1,500.00
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	240	31	7440	32.60	\$ 7,824.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank						
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	1200	1200	250.00	\$ 250.00
17	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	700	2100	625.00	\$ 1,875.00
18	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	1200	2400	1700.00	\$ 3,400.00
19	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	1500	1500	775.00	\$ 775.00
20	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	300	1500	180.00	\$ 900.00
21	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	31	310	11.00	\$ 110.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings						
22.1	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.2	Tee, FLG, 4" (w/ side outlet)	EA	1	390	390	650.00	\$ 650.00
22.3	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.4	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	330	330	450.00	\$ 450.00
22.5	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.6	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	480	480	445.00	\$ 445.00
22.7	45, MJ, 4"	EA	2	490	980	445.00	\$ 890.00
22.8	Reducer, MJ, 3"x4"	EA	1	600	600	514.00	\$ 514.00
23	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, 4" (w/ alum. dust cap)	EA	1	300	300	178.00	\$ 178.00
24	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	300	600	400.00	\$ 800.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank						
26	Complete Removal of Existing Vault	EA	1	1300	1300	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	2100	2100	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	340	340	100.00	\$ 100.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	4000	4000	6000.00	\$ 6,000.00

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
30	Intentionally Left Blank						
30.1	Intentionally Left Blank						
30.2	Intentionally Left Blank						
31	Intentionally Left Blank						
32	Intentionally Left Blank						
33	Intentionally Left Blank						
34	Intentionally Left Blank						
35	Intentionally Left Blank						
36	Intentionally Left Blank						
37	Intentionally Left Blank						
38	Intentionally Left Blank						
39	Intentionally Left Blank						
40	Intentionally Left Blank						
41	Intentionally Left Blank						
41.1	Intentionally Left Blank						
41.2	Intentionally Left Blank						
42	Intentionally Left Blank						
43	Intentionally Left Blank						
44	Intentionally Left Blank						
45	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	120	20	2400	18.50	\$ 2,220.00
46	Intentionally Left Blank						
47	Sodding	SY	100	150	15000	6.00	\$ 600.00
48	Intentionally Left Blank						
49	Intentionally Left Blank						
50	Intentionally Left Blank						
51	Intentionally Left Blank						
52	Intentionally Left Blank						
53	Intentionally Left Blank						
54	Intentionally Left Blank						
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 66,954.00		\$ 61,011.00
55	Mobilization*	LS	1	6695	\$ 6,695.00	8000.00	\$ 8,000.00
56	Record Drawings*	LS	1	4000	\$ 4,000.00	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Based Bid for LS HAWAIIAN VILLAGE RTU 403					\$ 77,649.00		\$ 71,511.00
57	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	10%			\$ 7,764.90		\$ 7,151.10
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS HAWAIIAN VILLAGE RTU 403					\$ 85,413.90		\$ 78,662.10

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
LS MOTE RANCH 1 RTU 478							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	637	5	\$3,185.00	5.00	\$ 3,185.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 6"	LF	57	41	\$2,337.00	104.00	\$ 5,928.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	1500	\$3,000.00	1500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	1200	\$2,400.00	2000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft dia.	EA	3	1500	\$4,500.00	1000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Stilling Well, PVC, 6"	LF	21	100	\$2,100.00	25.00	\$ 525.00
7	Modify Ex. Wet Well Rim Elevation, Raise	VF	0.33	1300.00	\$429.00	6000.00	\$ 1,980.00
8	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	2700	\$2,700.00	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	400	\$400.00	190.00	\$ 190.00
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 60", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	1400	\$1,400.00	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	43	31	\$1,333.00	90.00	\$ 3,870.00
13	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	637	6	\$3,822.00	6.25	\$ 3,981.25
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	637	31	\$19,747.00	32.60	\$ 20,766.20
15	Intentionally Left Blank						
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	1200	\$1,200.00	250.00	\$ 250.00
17	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	1300	\$3,900.00	820.00	\$ 2,460.00
18	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	2100	\$4,200.00	2130.00	\$ 4,260.00
19	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	900	\$900.00	950.00	\$ 950.00
20	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	LF	5	350	\$1,750.00	227.00	\$ 1,135.00
21	Pipe, HDPE (DR-11), 6"	LF	190	22	\$4,180.00	80.00	\$ 15,200.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings						
22.1	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.2	Tee, FLG, 6"	EA	2	1170	\$2,340.00	775.00	\$ 1,550.00
22.3	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.4	90, FLG, 6"	EA	1	520	\$520.00	630.00	\$ 630.00
22.5	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.6	90, MJ, 6"	EA	1	310	\$310.00	560.00	\$ 560.00
22.7	45, MJ, 6"	EA	3	227	\$681.00	560.00	\$ 1,680.00
22.8	Intentionally Left Blank						
23	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, 6" (w/ alum. dust cap)	EA	1	340	\$340.00	334.00	\$ 334.00
24	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	450	\$900.00	345.00	\$ 690.00
25	Abandon Existing Vault	EA	1	1500	\$1,500.00	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Intentionally Left Blank						
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	2000	\$2,000.00	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	450	\$450.00	150.00	\$ 150.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	6200	\$6,200.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Water Service						

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
30.1	PE, 3/4"	LF	20	18	\$360.00	10.00	\$ 200.00
30.2	Intentionally Left Blank						
31	Install Backflow, Meter, & Hose Bib Assembly	EA	1	1300	\$1,300.00	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank						
33	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	1200	\$1,200.00	438.00	\$ 438.00
34	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	7000	\$7,000.00	353.00	\$ 353.00
35	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	22100	\$22,100.00	19264.55	\$ 19,264.55
36	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	18980	\$18,980.00	14501.95	\$ 14,501.95
37	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	2600	\$2,600.00	3045.49	\$ 3,045.49
38	Intentionally Left Blank						
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	23	\$690.00	12.63	\$ 378.90
40	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	10	180	\$1,800.00	20.61	\$ 206.10
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure						
41.1	Lift Station Control Panel	EA	1	4351	\$4,351.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
41.2	Intentionally Left Blank						
42	Level Transducer, GXS3-PP300-A49-B49-50-C01-D49	EA	1	1820	\$1,820.00	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	1400	\$1,400.00	300.00	\$ 300.00
44	Intentionally Left Blank						
45	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	319	16	\$5,104.00	18.50	\$ 5,901.50
46	Intentionally Left Blank						
47	Sodding	SY	100	100	\$10,000.00	6.00	\$ 600.00
48	Intentionally Left Blank						
49	Intentionally Left Blank						
50	Intentionally Left Blank						
51	Tree Trimming & Vegetation Removal	LS	1	2000	\$2,000.00	3000.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	Intentionally Left Blank						
53	Intentionally Left Blank						
54	Air Release Valve & Fiberglass Enclosure, sewer	EA	1	2,500	\$2,500.00	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 161,929.00		\$ 158,463.94
55	Mobilization*	LS	1	16000	16000	8000.00	\$ 8,000.00
56	Record Drawings*	LS	1	4000	4000	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Based Bid for LS MOTE RANCH 1 RTU 478					\$ 181,929.00		\$ 168,963.94
57	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	10%			\$ 18,192.90		\$ 16,896.39
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS MOTE RANCH 1 RTU 478					\$ 200,121.90		\$ 185,860.33

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
LS THOUSA							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	577	5	2885	5.00	\$ 2,885.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 6"	LF	52	41	2132	104.00	\$ 5,408.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	1500	3000	1500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	1200	2400	2000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft dia.	EA	3	1500	4500	1000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Stilling Well, PVC, 6"	LF	18	100	1800	25.00	\$ 450.00
7	Modify Ex. Wet Well Rim Elevation, Raise	VF	0.3	1300.0	429	6000.00	\$ 1,980.00
8	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	2700	2700	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	400	400	190.00	\$ 190.00
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	1400	1400	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	38	31	1178	90.00	\$ 3,420.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank						
14	Wetwell Liner, spray-on	SF	577	31	17887	32.50	\$ 18,752.50
15	Intentionally Left Blank						
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	1200	1200	250.00	\$ 250.00
17	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	1300	3900	820.00	\$ 2,460.00
18	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	2100	4200	2130.00	\$ 4,260.00
19	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	900	900	950.00	\$ 950.00
20	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	LF	5	350	1750	227.00	\$ 1,135.00
21	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	10	22	220	20.00	\$ 200.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings						
22.1	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.2	Tee, FLG, 6"	EA	2	1170	2340	775.00	\$ 1,550.00
22.3	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.4	90, FLG, 6"	EA	1	520	520	630.00	\$ 630.00
22.5	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.6	90, MJ, 6"	EA	1	310	310	560.00	\$ 560.00
22.7	45, MJ, 6"	EA	2	227	454	560.00	\$ 1,120.00
22.8	Intentionally Left Blank						
23	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, 6" (w/ alum. dust cap)	EA	1	340	340	334.00	\$ 334.00
24	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	450	900	345.00	\$ 690.00
25	Abandon Existing Vault	EA	1	1400	1400	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Intentionally Left Blank						
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	2000	2000	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	450	450	150.00	\$ 150.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	4000	4000	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Water Service						

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
30.1	PE, 3/4"	LF	10	18	180	10.00	\$ 100.00
30.2	Intentionally Left Blank						
31	Intentionally Left Blank						
32	Relocate Ex. Backflow, Meter, & Hose Bib Assembly	EA	1	1300	1300	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	1200	1200	450.00	\$ 450.00
34	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	6934.2	6934.2	360.00	\$ 360.00
35	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	20000	20000	16988.12	\$ 16,988.12
36	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	17810	17810	14501.95	\$ 14,501.95
37	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	2600	2600	3045.49	\$ 3,045.49
38	Extended Generator Receptical, conc. banjo pedestal	LF	10	300	3000	21.41	\$ 214.10
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	190	5700	13.00	\$ 390.00
40	Intentionally Left Blank						
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure						
41.1	Lift Station Control Panel	EA	1	6500	6500	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
41.2	Intentionally Left Blank						
42	Level Transducer, GXS3-PP300-A49-B49-50-C01-D49	EA	1	1820	1820	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	2300	2300	250.00	\$ 250.00
44	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	42	79	3318	200.00	\$ 8,400.00
45	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	577	17	9809	18.50	\$ 10,674.50
46	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" thick concrete	SY	20	320	6400	200.00	\$ 4,000.00
47	Intentionally Left Blank						
48	6' High Galvanized Fence	LF	80	29	2320	45.00	\$ 3,600.00
49	6' High Galvanized Fence Gate	EA	2	1150	2300	800.00	\$ 1,600.00
50	6' High Galvanized Corner/Gate Post	EA	6	389	2334	100.00	\$ 600.00
51	Intentionally Left Blank						
52	Intentionally Left Blank						
53	Intentionally Left Blank						
54	Intentionally Left Blank						
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 161,420.20		\$ 149,048.66
55	Mobilization*	LS	1	16000	16000	8000.00	\$ 8,000.00
56	Record Drawings*	LS	1	4000	4000	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Based Bid for LS THOUSAND OAKS RTU 516					\$ 181,420.20		\$ 159,548.66
57	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	10%			\$ 18,142.02		\$ 15,954.87
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS THOUSAND OAKS RTU 516					\$ 199,562.22		\$ 175,503.53

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
LS UNIVERSITY GROVES 1 RTU 659							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	931	4.3	4003.3	5.00	\$ 4,655.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 8"	LF	64	80	5120	104.00	\$ 6,656.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	1500	3000	1500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	1200	2400	2000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 10 ft dia.	EA	3	1200	3600	1000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Stilling Well, PVC, 6"	LF	24	100	2400	25.00	\$ 600.00
7	Intentionally Left Blank						
8	Replace Ex. Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	2700	2700	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 6"	EA	1	320	320	190.00	\$ 190.00
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 48" x 72", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	1500	1500	1950.00	\$ 1,950.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank						
12	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	50	32	1600	90.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank						
14	Intentionally Left Blank						
15	Repair Ex. Liner, if required	SF	233	31	7223	32.50	\$ 7,572.50
16	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	500	500	250.00	\$ 250.00
17	Gate Valve, FLG, 8"	EA	3	1300	3900	1300.00	\$ 3,900.00
18	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 8"	EA	2	1200	2400	3500.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	Gate Valve, MJ, 8"	EA	1	3100	3100	1700.00	\$ 1,700.00
20	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 8"	LF	5	158	790	250.00	\$ 1,250.00
21	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 8"	LF	64	30	1920	50.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings						
22.1	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.2	Tee, FLG, 8"	EA	2	1257	2514	1308.00	\$ 2,616.00
22.3	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.4	90, FLG, 8"	EA	1	1124	1124	1200.00	\$ 1,200.00
22.5	Intentionally Left Blank						
22.6	90, MJ, 8"	EA	1	1300	1300	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22.7	45, MJ, 8"	EA	2	1200	2400	1000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22.8	Intentionally Left Blank						
23	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, 6" (w/ alum. dust cap)	EA	1	700	700	475.00	\$ 475.00
24	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	450	900	345.00	\$ 690.00
25	Abandon Existing Vault	EA	1	3000	3000	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Intentionally Left Blank						
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	2100	2100	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	Influent Line Plug, 12"	EA	1	1200	1200	150.00	\$ 150.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	10000	10000	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Water Service						
30.1	PE, 3/4"	LF	10	16	160	10.00	\$ 100.00

APPENDIX J
IFBC 20-TA003249AJ
BID FORM
BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS
LIFT STATION REHAB 2018 GROUP 3

LS BRADEN RIVER RTU 324				CEC Motor & Utility Services		US Water Services Corporations	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
30.2	Intentionally Left Blank						
31	Install Backflow, Meter, & Hose Bib Assembly	EA	1	1300	1300	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank						
33	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	1300	1300	450.00	\$ 450.00
34	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	7150	7150	360.00	\$ 360.00
35	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	31364.3	31364.3	20458.13	\$ 20,458.13
36	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	18980	18980	14501.95	\$ 14,501.95
37	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	2600	2600	3045.49	\$ 3,045.49
38	Intentionally Left Blank						
39	Remove & Replace Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	19	570	13.00	\$ 390.00
40	Intentionally Left Blank						
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure						
41.1	Lift Station Control Panel	EA	1		0		\$ -
41.2	New Structure for Relocation of Exising ATS	EA	1		0		\$ -
42	Level Transducer, GXS3-PP300-A49-B49-50-C01-D49	EA	1	1690	1690	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	1300	1300	250.00	\$ 250.00
44	Washed Shell, 1" thick	SY	350	10	3500	250.00	\$ 87,500.00
45	Intentionally Left Blank						
46	Intentionally Left Blank						
47	Intentionally Left Blank						
48	Intentionally Left Blank						
49	Intentionally Left Blank						
50	Intentionally Left Blank						
51	Intentionally Left Blank						
52	Intentionally Left Blank						
53	Future Odor Control Connections, 6" & 2" stub-outs	LS	1	1,200	1200		\$ -
54	Intentionally Left Blank						
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 142,828.60		\$ 211,610.07
55	Mobilization*	LS	1	14280	14280	8000.00	\$ 8,000.00
56	Record Drawings*	LS	1	4000	4000	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Based Bid for LS UNIVERSITY GROVES 1 RTU 659					\$ 161,108.60		\$ 222,110.07
57	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	10%			\$ 16,110.86		\$ 22,211.01
Total Bid with Contract Contingency based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days for LS UNIVERSITY GROVES 1 RTU 659					\$ 177,219.46		\$ 244,321.08
SLS R&R 2018 GROUP 3 - OVERALL GRAND TOTAL BID WITH CONTRACT CONTINGENCY BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS FOR CONSTRUCTION COST FOR ALL 5 LOCATIONS (BRADEN RIVER, HAWAIIAN VILLAGE, MOTE RANCH, THOUSAND OAKS, AND UNIVERSITY GROVES 1)					\$940,635.85		\$964,266.03